

Serial No. 10
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

WP(C) No. 480 of 2018

Date of Order: 17.08.2023

Shri. Abul Kalam Azad Vs. State of Meghalaya & 4 Ors.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice W. Diengdoh, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner/Appellant(s) : Ms. K. Gurung, Adv. vice
Dr. N. Mozika, Sr. Adv.

For the Respondent(s) : Mr. N.D. Chullai, AAG. with
Ms. R. Colney, GA.
Mr. H. Abraham, GA.
Ms. A. Thungwa, GA. for R 1-3.
Ms. E. Wanniang, Adv. vice
Mr. H.L. Shangreiso, Sr. Adv. for R 4&5

Learned counsel for the petitioner has fairly submitted that she is not prepared to argue the matter today and has sought for accommodation.

The respondents, particularly the State respondents not objecting to the same, prayer is allowed.

As agreed to by the parties, list this matter on 31.08.2023.

Judge

Meghalaya
17.08.2023
"D. Nary, PS"